COMMUNITY
PERCEPTION
S“UI{\“E"I‘E“P‘)IKI-4@?\§€

SINDHUPALCHOK

ROUND 7

January 2016

T N L L S L L

v

ukaid

from the British people

/]




m INTER-AGENCY COMMON FEEDBACK PROJECT Nepal Earthquake 2015 Page | 1

The findings in this report are not necessarily representative of all communities in the district. The findings in this

report should be considered indicative of how community perceive response efforts.

A total of 100 surveys were conducted in Sindhupalchok district:

Distribution by caste/ethnicity:
Caste/ethnicity Female Male Total

Brahmin 8 17 25
Chhetri 11 19 30
Dalit 2 1 3
Janajati 3 3
Magar 1 1 2
Newar 6 9 15
Tamang 8 14 22

GENDER DISTRIBUTION

FEMALE: 36
MALE: 64
Distribution by age:
Age Female Male
15-24 2 3
25-39 16 26
40-54 17 27
55+ 1 6
Refused 2

Total

42
44

TO MOVE, SEE, SPEAK, UNDERSTAND/LEARN OR COMMUNICATE?

n DO YOU HAVE ANY HEALTH PROBLEMS THAT HAVE CAUSED YOU DIFFICULTY

No difficulty 53%
Some difficulty 35%
A lot of difficulty 12%

Gender No difficulty Some difficulty A lot of difficulty
Female 44% 39% 17%

Male 58% 33% 9%
Caste/ethnicity No difficulty Some difficulty A lot of difficulty
Brahmin 52% 48%

Chhetri 63% 27% 10%

Dalit 67% 33%
Janajati 33% 33% 33%
Magar 100%
Newar 20% 73% 7%
Tamang 68% 14% 18%

No difficulty Some difficulty
15-24 100%
25-39 74%

24%

A lot of difficulty

2%
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| 40-54 36% 45% 18%
| 55+ 14% 71% 14%

ARE YOUR MAIN PROBLEMS BEING ADDRESSED?

Negative 78%
Neutral 2%
Positive 20%
Gender Negative Neutral Positive
Female 89% 11%
Male 72% 3% 25%
Caste/ethnicity Negative Neutral Positive
Brahmin 92% 8%
Chhetri 57% 43%
Dalit 100%
Janajati 100%
Magar 100%
Newar 80% 20%
Tamang 82% 9% 9%
Age Negative Neutral Positive
15-24 60% 40%
25-39 71% 2% 26%
40-54 84% 2% 14%
55+ 100%

If negative or neutral, biggest problem:

Long-term shelter (housing) 88%
Toilets/sanitation 5%
Healthcare 3%
Financial support 3%
psychosocial counseling 1%
Livelihoods 1%

Second biggest problem:

l Financial support 54%
Livelihoods 15%
| Healthcare 10%

| Long-term shelter (housing) 5%



